## **SUMMER CAMP 2024 WAIVER/CONSENT FORM**

THE FOLLOWING WAIVER/CONSENT FORM IS WHAT PARENTS AND GUARDIANS WILL SEE AND HAVE TO ACCEPT BEFORE GOING TO FINALIZE PAYMENT AND SECURE THE SUMMER CAMP WEEK(S).

SRA Management Group, LLC d/b/a The Adirondack Club has my permission for the following:

To transport my child to Summer Camp and Adirondack Club activities using licensed and insured transportation

- o To obtain emergency medical treatment for my child in the event I cannot be reached.
- o To use photos/video of my child for promotional and educational purposes.

## **REFUNDS:**

- The Adirondack Club will refund 100% of paid tuition minus the \$50.00 Deposit per week if The Adirondack Club receives the notification of the desire to cancel in writing via mail by the end of business on May 1, 2024.
- o After May 1, 2024, refunds will only be considered for documented medical reasons confirmed by a physician in writing.
- o Ongoing "pandemic concerns" are NOT a qualifying medical reason for a refund.
- o There are no refunds or credits for missed camp day/weeks.

The Adirondack Club reserves the right to dismiss any camper whose conduct is deemed detrimental to the overall good of the Camp. In cases of gross misconduct, no refund will be provided. No refunds or credits will be provided for late arrivals or early departures.

The Adirondack Club maintains the highest safety standards; however, it does not assume liability for accidents, illness or the transmission of disease or viruses.

This Camp must comply with the regulations of the Massachusetts Department of Public Health (105 CMR 430 and the Franklin Department of Public Health.)

It is hereby understood and agreed that any accident or illness claim will be covered by the Parent's or Guardian's insurance.

The Adirondack Club will make a good faith effort to deliver Camp Services as stated above as well as in promotional literature and online content; however, in the event of circumstances outside our control (for example: pandemic, virus, natural disaster) impacting our ability to deliver these services, we are not responsible for the outcome of these services as a result of necessary changes/modifications. The Adirondack Club is committed to the safety and wellness of our campers and staff at all times.